7S

In accordance with
4 Rule3.32 of the A I\/l O 2
insolvency (England &

Weles) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

i

>
g
@]
[
o
=
I
[

06/05/2021 #333
COMPANIES HOUSE

[ Company details :
Company number ’—0_ l—g— rg_,?ro_ [T ’_0—,_3_ 3 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Pumpfields Regeneration Company Limited bold black capitals.

I Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Finbarr Thomas

Surname O'Connell

I Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl 25 Moorgate

Street I London

Post town ‘ EC2R 6AY

County/Region |

e ([ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

l Administrator’s name o

Full fo : : © Other administrator
rename(s) Colin Use this section to tell us about

Surname Hardman another administrator.

I Administrator’s address @

Building name/number | 25 Moorgate @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street |London _ another administrator.

Post town IE)ZR 6AY

County/Region ‘

e [ [ [ [ [ [T

Country l .

04/17 Version 1.0

-




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

u Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dat ole oz Bloll

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date ceerrorrrr

u Sign and date

S| R Ll s Cot?
Signature date ’?‘? H’T g’?’?ﬁ

04/17 Version 1.0

sl



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

mresenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Camilla Mulholland

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Company name Smlth & Wi”iamson LLP

Address
( 25 Moorgate

’ London
|

Post town ‘ E C2 R 6 AY

County/Region

Country

’DX

119507 Finsbury Square EC2

[ 020 7131 4000

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

=T T T T1TTTTT murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




RIIGIR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Pumpfields Regeneration Company Limited 09880003

In the ’ Court case number
The High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts CR-2021-000433 of
of England and Wales 2021

() Insert e and address of - Statement as to the alfairs ol'(u) {“Mr’ﬁ EL,M W%@W@M (B/ UN“'Léb/
registered office ol the company
I 6edl, o Cuader 1 uvdlon 11 9

on the (b) Og} 08 2()2[, the date that the company entered
administration.

(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true,and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) __ 0% O%_(_Z_( the date

that the company entered adminisiration,
Full name M*\B-\/ a'\“.ﬂ?\lb\}

Signed m\/‘/\h\—’
Dated & U‘.] [0t 24




? - A —Summary of Assets

ASsSels
| ook \ |'\ll;l‘l?ll';'(\ o

Value Realise

Asscts subject to fixed charge: ’ £ : £

LAD  Lotsetes &y QL,M 2 M.
VRN Por | RLGE Mtont low (e tel |
CAU NS

AUMTRE €T (B oL '&alnlﬁy
Loas,  LviRloor 17

Asscts subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

NiL--

.
e e i e

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature _&@,Dalc‘z Y] :‘ { [z ‘2 [




Al —dummary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estlmat?d total assets available for preferential
creditors (carrvied from page A) £
| Mm"r( . . L
Liabilities _ U WKZ‘ gi oSO 2,000,097
Preferential creditors:- @ UN [ thuhe(f + NVégTOLQ g
LNS, T | 33K, 06
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
E . . £
stimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £
£
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) '
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
. £

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge :
holders) 9182424
a.Unsecured non-preferential company creditor claims

b.Unsecured non-preferential former employee & director claims ( claims)
c.Unsecured non-preferential consumer claims ( claims)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) ' £ |S2H, Be-25
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) “/‘04' ,@; ¢-2<
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £
£,
Issued and called up capital £ o0
: 1y~
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members l £ l- b4, Z\{ 20

U

Signaturc(%%\/}/\j’m Date ')/7/( 0% ’ 21




B - COMPANY CREDITORS

V S Y o Ine N creditors denti!y ot H 1 i :
1\10}1 : You must ine l.udlg all ledlll‘l? and identify all creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers
¢ .1fmmg ;\m?unls paid in advance of the supply ol goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over properly in thc company’s
possession. Please note that consumer creditors and employee / director details must be provided on separate schedules.

Date sceurity | Value of sccurity £

Name of creditor ! i
),-k(“y ‘Lr’kdll\\l .Addmss Amount | Details of any sccurity held by
< aimant (with postcode) of debt creditor given
£ '

Il E-amaansh s Bruesiee

—

[

Date 'I/'L{'Og !7/1 )

: Signature




Smith & Williamson LLP

Pumpfields Regeneration Company Limited
Company Registered Number: 09880003

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CA00 Acentus c/o Aurum Holdings, International House, 24 Holboorn Viaduct, London, EC1A 2BN 90,464.87
CAO01 Agents fees 113,400.00
CB00 British Telecom BT Credit Managament, Crawley TEC, Fleming Way, Crawley, RH10 9JY 1,717.20
CB01 Brabners Solicitors 1 Dale St, Liverpool, L2 3YL . 60,364.68
CB02 Barclays 1 Churchill Place, London, E14 SHP 50,000.00
CJoo Daniel Johnson 229,000.00
CLOO LJS Accounting Services Connect Business Village, Unit 5, 24 Derby Road Liverpool, Liverpool, L5 9PR 17,480.00
CLO1 174 Law (in administration) 68 Whetstone Lane, Wirral, CH41 2TF 94,718.00
CL02 Liverpool City Council The City of Liverpool , (Central AR Team), Cunard Building, Water Street, Liverpool, L3 2,797.60
1AH
CMO00 Muirs Associates Trinity Chambers, 16 lvy Street, Birkenhead, CH41 SEF 14,400.00
CRO00 REC TMS House, Cray Ave, Orpington, BR5 3QB 28,590.00
CSo00 Singleton Clamp Colwyn Chambers, 19 York Street, Manchester, M2 3BA 862.00
CS01 Sonn Macmillan Walker Rennie House, 57-60 Aldgate High Street, London, EC3N 1AL 18,000.00
CSs02 Space Architects (in administration) c/o SPK Financial Solutions Ltd, 7 Smithford Walk, Liverpool, L35 1SF 35,568.00
Cz200 Zerum Planning 4 Jordan Street, Manchester, M15 4PY 63,471.90
15 Entries Totalling 820,834.25

Signature

Q"\R ‘Page 1 of 1
l& |

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

29 April 2021 11:28 -



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Signature

Name of Sharcholder Address (with postcode) No. of ' Nominal Details of Shares held W
shares held Value
PPl TS LM
TOTALS | (00 koo
Date (bv (D 1 ( 2

-

Ao
O




